
CLASIFICACIÓN GENERAL HÁNDICAP

# S APELLIDOS, NOMBRE LICENCIA CAT
HCP

INI
HCPJ 1 2 3 4 5 FINAL TOTAL

4 MEJORES + 

FINAL

1 M SAN JOSE CADAVIECO, JORGE GC54026621 2 36,0 8 20 18 23 0 0 0 61 61

2 F GONZALEZ DIOS, MARGARITA GC63909583 2 37,8 12 17 22 19 0 0 0 58 58

3 M PIÑEIRO VARELA, SERGIO GC63077062 1 15,8 4 16 22 19 0 0 0 57 57

4 F CASTRO  AGUIAR, MARIA SUSANA GC63065825 1 19,5 6 20 19 17 0 0 0 56 56

5 M FERNANDEZ FREIRE, JAIME GC59251809 1 27,3 6 18 21 17 0 0 0 56 56

6 M BERMEJO SUANZES, SANTIAGO CM00495092 2 36,0 9 17 19 19 0 0 0 55 55

7 F SANTIAGO FREIJANES, MARIA PAZ GC63198276 1 14,0 4 20 17 17 0 0 0 54 54

8 M VAZQUEZ BARRO, JUAN CARLOS GC63198277 1 20,0 5 18 20 16 0 0 0 54 54

9 M MIGUEZ GOMEZ, JOSE MANUEL GC63015429 2 36,0 9 19 18 17 0 0 0 54 54

10 M RAÑA NUÑEZ, FRANCISCO GC63083749 1 24,7 6 15 22 15 0 0 0 52 52

11 F LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, NATIVIDAD GC20942793 2 36,4 13 16 14 22 0 0 0 52 52

12 F RIVAS ROIBAS, ANGELA GC63979976 2 40,3 14 17 19 16 0 0 0 52 52

13 M SUAREZ HERRERO, JORGE GC63020679 1 32,0 7 20 15 16 0 0 0 51 51

14 M REBOLLO GIL, JESUS ALBERTO GC63190266 1 31,7 8 16 22 13 0 0 0 51 51

15 M OUTEIRIÑO LOPEZ, ANTONIO GC633563-P 1 0,0 -1 15 18 17 0 0 0 50 50

16 M PEREZ HERNANDEZ, MARIO CMA41917-P 1 3,5 0 15 17 17 0 0 0 49 49

17 F VIDELA BLANCO, MARTA GC63482536 1 20,6 7 19 17 13 0 0 0 49 49

18 F FREIRE CAGIAO, ELENA GC59251773 1 28,8 9 15 19 14 0 0 0 48 48

19 M PILLADO MARTINEZ, JOSE BENIGNO GC00037099 2 36,0 9 12 19 16 0 0 0 47 47

20 M DIAZ PRADO, OSCAR GC63189365 1 16,4 4 18 12 16 0 0 0 46 46

21 F PIÑEIRO GALLEGOS, ELENA GC63450592 1 31,3 11 12 17 17 0 0 0 46 46

22 M RILO DIAZ, ROBERTO GC63083522 2 34,7 9 12 17 15 0 0 0 44 44

23 M MARTINEZ HINOJOSA, JOSE LUIS GC05973736 2 37,3 10 17 18 9 0 0 0 44 44

24 M FERNANDEZ CALVO, OSCAR GC59251801 1 32,5 8 16 15 12 0 0 0 43 43

25 M DANS ALVAREZ DE SOTOMAYOR, ALFONSO GC63018005 2 34,0 9 16 15 12 0 0 0 43 43

26 M PILLADO MARTINEZ, JUAN GC00028166 2 36,0 9 16 13 14 0 0 0 43 43

27 M ALVARIÑO LOPEZ, ALBERTO S. GC63065823 1 24,3 6 11 16 15 0 0 0 42 42

28 M DE CASTRO ARAGONES, LUIS GC63008158 2 36,0 9 13 14 15 0 0 0 42 42

29 M FERRERAS GRANADO. JOSE GC63054425 2 36,0 9 0 20 21 0 0 0 41 41

30 F BELLIDO FONSECA, MYRIAM GC63441514 1 28,9 10 0 22 19 0 0 0 41 41

31 M GOMEZ GONZALEZ, ANDRES GC59345431 1 29,8 7 0 20 20 0 0 0 40 40

32 F LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, MARIA PILAR GC63132781 1 13,1 4 0 19 19 0 0 0 38 38

33 M CANAL FERNANDEZ, JOSE CESAR GC59694394 1 30,6 8 16 22 0 0 0 0 38 38

34 M LAGE PEREZ, DANIEL GC63007441 2 36,0 9 13 13 12 0 0 0 38 38

35 M UCHA CARPIO, JUAN PABLO GC63007442 2 36,0 10 12 14 12 0 0 0 38 38

36 M TORRES CALVO, ARIEL GC63083096 1 26,4 6 15 22 0 0 0 0 37 37

37 F NOVO  ARIAS, MARIA JOSE GC63065816 1 22,0 7 18 19 0 0 0 0 37 37

38 M PITA MARTINEZ, RUBEN MANUEL GC63494555 2 36,0 9 5 19 13 0 0 0 37 37

39 M RODRIGUEZ VIDAL, LUIS JAVIER GC63375084 2 36,0 8 22 14 0 0 0 0 36 36

40 M GONZALEZ MONTAÑES, OSCAR GC63495574 2 38,0 12 12 15 9 0 0 0 36 36

RANKING
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41 M FERNANDEZ MARTINEZ, JOSE ANTONIO GC63375081 1 29,4 7 0 17 18 0 0 0 35 35

42 F PICOS DORADO, CONCEPCION GC63633172 1 24,7 8 0 17 18 0 0 0 35 35

43 M IGLESIAS ROMERO, CELESTINO GC63013021 1 32,8 9 8 14 13 0 0 0 35 35

44 M PEREZ SANTOS, ALFONSO GC63472267 1 33,1 8 0 18 16 0 0 0 34 34

45 M ROSSI MAUTONE, EDUARDO GC20907012 2 35,6 9 0 15 19 0 0 0 34 34

46 F HERMIDA  BLANCO, ANA MARIA GC20810323 2 46,0 16 15 7 12 0 0 0 34 34

47 M FRAGA LOPEZ, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC63362228 1 18,7 4 0 17 16 0 0 0 33 33

48 F SOLORZANO SAENZ DE CENZANO, EVA MARIAGC02188076 1 28,0 9 0 17 15 0 0 0 32 32

49 M FRAGA MANDIAN, ANTONIO GC63452190 2 36,0 9 13 19 0 0 0 0 32 32

50 M LARRAÑAGA CES, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC63059880 2 36,7 9 0 20 12 0 0 0 32 32

51 M DE ANCOS CID, DAVID GC63979697 1 9,1 1 0 13 18 0 0 0 31 31

52 M NAVARRO SANCHEZ-MORATE, FERNANDO GC20350619 1 21,6 5 0 18 13 0 0 0 31 31

53 M RUIZ TOVAR, SANTIAGO GC63510588 1 21,9 5 14 17 0 0 0 0 31 31

54 M GARCIA MARTINEZ, SAMUEL GC63482520 1 26,0 6 17 14 0 0 0 0 31 31

55 M LOPEZ VARELA, JACOBO GC63065822 1 27,8 7 18 13 0 0 0 0 31 31

56 F RUSO DE LAGO, ISABEL GC63767879 2 37,3 12 0 18 13 0 0 0 31 31

57 F SANTAMARIÑA VAZQUEZ, MARIA AMPARO GC63472285 2 41,9 14 8 15 8 0 0 0 31 31

58 M FUENTES BRENLLA, JOSE GC20007907 2 36,0 9 14 0 16 0 0 0 30 30

59 M LOPEZ ARNOSO, DARIO GC63083094 1 37,9 10 15 15 0 0 0 0 30 30

60 F MARTINEZ VARELA, ROSA GC63170182 2 40,7 14 17 13 0 0 0 0 30 30

61 M TORRES MIGUEZ, JOSE MANUEL GC63083511 1 18,5 4 10 19 0 0 0 0 29 29

62 F NOGUEIRA CONDE, MARIA PILAR GC63454267 1 21,6 7 0 17 11 0 0 0 28 28

63 F PENA PENABAD, JOSEFA GC63979803 2 35,1 12 15 13 0 0 0 0 28 28

64 M BARBERA TRASPUESTO, IVAN GC63009602 2 36,0 9 12 0 15 0 0 0 27 27

65 F ORTIZ MOLINA, MARIA JESUS GC63195170 2 37,3 13 10 12 5 0 0 0 27 27

66 F CALVO LOPEZ, EUGENIA GC63481386 2 45,8 15 15 12 0 0 0 0 27 27

67 M CASTRO CAAVEIRO, VICTOR GC63023510 2 36,0 9 14 0 12 0 0 0 26 26

68 F PINILLA LOPEZ, Mª DEL CARMEN GC20334304 2 36,0 12 9 11 6 0 0 0 26 26

69 F QUINTANA CASTRO, MARIA JOSE GC00452192 2 35,7 12 13 12 0 0 0 0 25 25

70 M DALLI PEYDRO, FRANCISCO JAVIER GC00027404 2 36,0 9 6 9 9 0 0 0 24 24

71 M SANCHEZ CABALLERO, LUIS GC63407921 2 36,0 9 12 12 0 0 0 0 24 24

72 F FERNANDEZ BLANCO, MARIA CRISTINA GC59251801 2 37,1 13 0 11 13 0 0 0 24 24

73 M LOPEZ FUENTES, MARCOS GC63086142 2 38,0 10 11 12 0 0 0 0 23 23

74 M GONZALEZ GRELA, MANOELKINJA GC63980863 2 44,8 12 22 0 0 0 0 0 22 22

75 M BUCETA FERNANDEZ, ANGEL GC63024147 2 36,0 9 11 7 2 0 0 0 20 20

76 M PEREZ ENJAMIO, MARIO GC63003404 1 33,6 8 0 19 0 0 0 0 19 19

77 M RAMA PENAS, JORGE GC63481388 2 36,0 9 10 0 9 0 0 0 19 19

78 F GRELA BARREIRO, RAQUEL GC63980864 2 36,0 12 11 0 8 0 0 0 19 19

79 F LOPEZ-VILLALTA LOZANO, MARIA JOSE GC20054428 2 37,5 13 0 0 19 0 0 0 19 19

80 M VILLARNOVO, SUAREZ GC63068402 1 20,6 5 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 18

81 M FERNANDEZ ALONSO, JULIO GC59377280 1 28,1 7 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18

82 M FERRONE BRUALLA, LUCA GC63023527 2 36,0 9 0 8 10 0 0 0 18 18

83 M SECO VIZOSO, DAVID GC63010978 2 36,0 9 0 9 9 0 0 0 18 18

84 F RIVADULLA PEREZ, MARIA AMPARO GC63759183 1 32,7 11 0 18 0 0 0 0 18 18
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85 M BLANCO GONZALEZ, ROGELIA GC20953101 2 35,6 12 0 0 18 0 0 0 18 18

86 M SOTO MENDI, GUILLERMO GC63991400 1 12,6 2 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17

87 M CASTAÑEDA FRAGA, ANGEL GC63354447 1 14,9 3 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

88 M CASTILLO RODRIGUEZ, RICARDO GC54221967 1 20,5 5 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

89 M LOPEZ POUSADA, JOSE FERNANDO GC63759181 1 27,3 7 0 17 0 0 0 0 17 17

90 M CASTAÑO LOPEZ, JORGE GC63920379 1 33,9 9 17 0 0 0 0 0 17 17

91 M BOLAÑO MODIA, ESTEFANIA GC63419653 1 31,6 11 0 0 17 0 0 0 17 17

92 M LOPEZ-PIZARRO RODRIGUEZ, IÑIGO GC633324-P 1 0,0 -1 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16

93 M FERREIRO PEDREIRA, SEBASTIAN GC59964938 1 11,5 2 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16

94 M REY BUJAN, JAVIER GC67086112 1 13,7 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

95 M GOMEZ OLEA MARTIN, LEANDRO GC06632737 1 14,6 3 16 0 0 0 0 0 16 16

96 M CALVIÑO SANTOS, RAMON GC63054426 2 35,3 9 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16

97 M VAQUERO PEREZ. JORGE GC63011003 2 36,0 9 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16

98 M FUENTES LOPEZ, MARCELINO GC63007132 2 42,8 11 0 0 16 0 0 0 16 16

99 M MACIÑEIRA RUBIDO, IVAN GC63937448 1 17,8 4 15 0 0 0 0 0 15 15

100 M VAZQUEZ PEREZ, JORGE GC63011003 2 36,0 9 0 15 0 0 0 0 15 15

101 M RIVAS RODRIGUEZ, PEDRO GC02061617 2 48,0 13 0 0 15 0 0 0 15 15

102 M CALVO REY, JUAN CARLOS GC63169708 1 33,9 9 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14

103 M DE ANCOS SANCHEZ, DAVID GC63000545 2 48,0 13 0 8 6 0 0 0 14 14

104 M MIERES FERNANDEZ, JAVIER GC63923734 1 8,8 0 0 14 0 0 0 14 14

105 M MARTINEZ MARQUES, RAFAEL GC67190161 1 16,6 4 13 0 0 0 0 0 13 13

106 M HORTELANO HAP, JUAN 8819947633 1 26,9 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 12 12

107 F FERNANDEZ SANCHEZ, MARTA GC63481389 2 36,0 12 5 0 7 0 0 0 12 12

108 M FERRONE MANSERGAS, MARCO GC63038631 2 54,0 14 0 7 5 0 0 0 12 12

109 M DE VIERNA PITA, JOSE JUAN GC63061092 1 28,4 7 0 0 11 0 0 0 11 11

110 F DEL CASTILLO HUIDOBRO, ALICIA GC20468293 2 36,0 12 6 3 0 0 0 0 9 9

111 F ARDA BRAVO, MILAGROS GC02481351 2 34,0 11 8 0 0 0 0 0 8 8

112 M FILGUEIRA MASEDA, LUIS ALFONSO GC63128107 1 22,2 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

113 M FERNANDEZ NUÑEZ, RUBEN GC68353937 1 23,7 6 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 7

114 M BECERRA ARCINIEGAS GC63495547 1 28,2 7 0 0 7 0 0 0 7 7

115 M MILANI, FRANCESCO GC63023520 2 36,0 9 0 5 2 0 0 0 7 7

116 F MIRAGAYA LOPEZ, ANA ISABEL GC63023917 2 36,0 12 2 4 0 0 0 0 6 6

117 F GOLPE VEIGA, CARMEN GC20953132 2 36,0 12 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 5

118 M MELLA RIOS, JOSE ANTONIO GC63922651 1 10,0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

119 F ARNOSO CALVO, MONICA PATRICIA GC63179311 2 39,4 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


